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SUBJECT Payment Cycle Total 
IBAS RETURNED July/20-Dec/20  78 
IBAS RETURNED Jan/21-June/21 68 
DUPLICATE ACCOUNT  NUMBER July/20-Dec/20  30 
DUPLICATE ACCOUNT  NUMBER Jan/21-June/21 32 

  Total = 208 
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MIS_Correct Bounced EFTs 
  

IBAS RETURNED 
 

Payment Cycle_ July_20_Dec_20 _(৬৮ জন) 
 

SL. NO. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT 
HOLDER'S NAME 

ACCOUNT 
HOLDER'S NID 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

BANK 
ALLOWED 
AMOUNT 

(TK) 

PAYROLL 
SPBMU  
 STATUS 

ACTION 

1 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABUL KALAM 8678195721 01903270077 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
2 TSC NETRAKONA SEABEK CHANDRA SARKER 4629687072 017063141943 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
3 TSC NETRAKONA MST ZULEKHA AKTER 5099692914 017787065962 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
4 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ALI AKKAS 19837227403116267 1151340003998 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
5 TSC NETRAKONA RABBANI 4630985929 016372127683 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
6 TSC NETRAKONA MD HOSAIN ALI 1481651295 017530766398 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
7 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SULCK MIA 2831553918 017239028242 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
8 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HABUL MIA TALUKDER 19677217463167615 3513901030914 SONALI BANK LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
9 TSC NETRAKONA MST BEAUTY AKTER 5981049314 01959664790 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 

10 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HUSAN 19687227401101601 017280967149 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
11 TSC NETRAKONA MST.SAHERA 1481146296 019777662480 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
12 TSC NETRAKONA MST JINU AKTER 9565552180 019680668616 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
13 TSC NETRAKONA MST MALA 3727957361 228731300013335 UTTARA BANK LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
14 TSC NETRAKONA HAKIM UDDIN 19717217463157290 01944248729 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
15 TSC NETRAKONA PARUL AKTER 7347974334 00000000000011579 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
16 TSC NETRAKONA MD EADRIS KHA 1931697435 017428923125 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
17 TSC NETRAKONA ASIM KUMAR SAHA ROY 5530414837 1621901029267 RUPALI BANK LTD. 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
18 TSC NETRAKONA AIUB ALI 4177678291 016420428235 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
19 TSC NETRAKONA MOHAMMAD JOYNUDDIN FAKIR 19737210447384006 016487734407 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
20 TSC NETRAKONA SULTANA PARVIN LOVELY 3277980631 019392883372 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
21 TSC NETRAKONA MST FATEMA 19837214740895559 013226636405 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
22 TSC NETRAKONA MD. MAZBAR RAHMAN 3278549690 0836010012315 RUPALI BANK LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
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23 TSC NETRAKONA TAPOS SARKER 5077919768 013195592683 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
24 TSC NETRAKONA MD. BILLAL 8677769633 013224436843 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
25 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SUBUJ MONDOL 4180920854 017251079587 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
26 TSC NETRAKONA RAFIQUL ISLAM 19746112381779808 0000020102493 SONALI BANK LTD. 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
27 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABUL KASHEM 8683979663 018424720567 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
28 TSC NETRAKONA MD.MAZIBAR RAHMAN 3278549690 01764687913 NAGAD 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
29 TSC NETRAKONA MST ASIYA AKTER 9131301757 018804851218 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
30 TSC NETRAKONA BINAY CHAKRABORTY 19578918820280693 017926117747 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
31 TSC NETRAKONA MD. BILLAL 8677769633 018426005670 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
32 TSC NETRAKONA MST. ALKIS AKTER 8678924633 01988242339 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
33 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABDUS SALAM 19577217463162494 016098423171 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
34 TSC NETRAKONA SAFUR ALI 4178197556 01953436073 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
35 TSC NETRAKONA MST SAFIA 5077895026 01631945134 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
36 TSC NETRAKONA MD FAJLU MIA 7327815002 014092163892 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
37 TSC NETRAKONA JOTHSNA RANI DAS 3728932637 01919586253 NAGAD 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
38 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABDUR RAZZAK 1945266859 01331961258 BKASH 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
39 TSC NETRAKONA SALEMA AKTER 9127971167 013126936379 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
40 TSC NETRAKONA MD MANIK MIAH 2827669108 016371280690 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
41 TSC NETRAKONA KHALEDA AKTER 5067972298 01938544273 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
42 TSC NETRAKONA SHAHIDA 1013848583 019106537023 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
43 TSC NETRAKONA MD RUHUL AMIN 4608209849 20507770252645010 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
44 TSC NETRAKONA MST. FATAMA 2377715525 019855955837 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
45 TSC NETRAKONA S.K MOJIBUR RAHMAN 19627217463167626 01729930858 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
46 TSC NETRAKONA CHANDAN SHARKAR 6427737520 017833244611 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
47 TSC NETRAKONA MST RINA AKTER 9129925682 019601040690 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
48 TSC NETRAKONA NARGIS AKTER 7326780827 013224413006 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
49 TSC NETRAKONA MST. RABEYA AKTER 3277888693 013008345829 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
50 TSC NETRAKONA MST HONUFA AKTER 4629094568 016098423604 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
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51 TSC NETRAKONA HAZERA AKTER 7778837802 018677336817 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
52 TSC NETRAKONA MST SURAIA AKTER 1014823114 01954900971 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
53 TSC NETRAKONA MD AZIM UDDIN 2381023403 0100028821109 JANATA BANK LTD. 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
54 TSC NETRAKONA MST MALEHA KHATUN 6863828189 019503026285 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
55 TSC NETRAKONA MD.SHAFIQUL ISLAM 19702617239775913 017536057385 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
56 TSC NETRAKONA MINA RANI 1478879636 017645921149 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
57 TSC NETRAKONA HENA AKTER 1931737066 00000000000003863 ISLAMI BANK BANGLDESH LTD. 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
58 TSC NETRAKONA MD. DULAL MIA 9564669019 019604449542 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
59 TSC NETRAKONA CHONDON CHOKROBORTI 8227802033 016335085362 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
60 TSC NETRAKONA MD RATAN MIA 4628063028 018198494932 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
61 TSC NETRAKONA MD TARA MIA 19427217494192907 016876856614 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
62 TSC NETRAKONA UZZAL SARKER 1948340953 01317043717 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
63 TSC NETRAKONA MST. ACHMA AKTER 3281184915 01773955308 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
64 TSC NETRAKONA MOJIBUR RAHMAN 4181561764 017638383491 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
65 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SIDDIQUR RAHMAN 7327840422 017904273188 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
66 TSC NETRAKONA MST HASINA AKTER JHATUN 2827839362 017066823764 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
67 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ANISUL ISLAM 8227795518 019917347431 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
68 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABUL HASEM 9565580942 01834043804 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
69 TSC NETRAKONA MD. NIZAM UDDIN 8227818690 018815026169 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
70 TSC NETRAKONA MD ABDUR RASHID 4179217270 017719202068 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
71 TSC NETRAKONA MOMENER NESA AKTER 6427908782 01757587875 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
72 TSC NETRAKONA MST. ANOWARA KHATUN 8681366855 01935094338 BKASH 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
73 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ZAHER KHA 5531892445 017856881605 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
74 TSC NETRAKONA MUNAEM KHAN 3731336305 017036724950 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
75 TSC NETRAKONA AKLIMA 19872696406734847 014034787221 ROCKET 4000 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
76 TSC NETRAKONA JUSNAAKTER 7327982661 017582021988 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
77 TSC NETRAKONA MST. SAMSUNNAHER 4180928956 017248351332 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED EDIT 
78 TSC NETRAKONA BASONTI RANI SARKER 7778077276 017752121466 Rocket 4000 IBAS RETURNED edit 
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MIS_Correct Bounced EFTs 
 

IBAS RETURNED 
 

Payment Cycle_ Jan_21-June_21 (৬৮ জন) 
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1 TSC NETRAKONA NARGIS AKTER 7326780827 013224413006 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

2 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SIRAJ MIA 19567227402108764 01932036197 NAGAD 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

3 TSC NETRAKONA MD. DULAL MIA 9564669019 019604449542 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

4 TSC NETRAKONA MOJIBUR RAHMAN 4181561764 017638383491 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

5 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SIDDIQUR RAHMAN 7327840422 017904273188 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

6 TSC NETRAKONA MST HASINA AKTER JHATUN 2827839362 017066823764 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

7 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ANISUL ISLAM 8227795518 019917347431 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

8 TSC NETRAKONA MD. NIZAM UDDIN 8227818690 018815026169 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

9 TSC NETRAKONA MST. ANOWARA KHATUN 8681366855 01935094338 BKASH 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

10 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ZAHER KHA 5531892445 017856881605 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

11 TSC NETRAKONA MUNAEM KHAN 3731336305 017036724950 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

12 TSC NETRAKONA ABU SAEED SUMON 7781660167 01911691865 NAGAD 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

13 TSC NETRAKONA MST. SAMSUNNAHER 4180928956 017248351332 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

14 TSC NETRAKONA MST POPI AKTER 2377829466 01782802620 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

15 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABDUL JALIL 6880959959 018308331900 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

16 TSC NETRAKONA SHUVA RANI 4631184951 017891817658 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

17 TSC NETRAKONA ASIYA AKTER 5077926771 01718697656 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

18 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ARSADUL 7781419002 017569681135 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

19 TSC NETRAKONA SHADEK AHMED KHAN 3298181144 017298900252 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

20 TSC NETRAKONA CHALEHA AKTER 9127890581 019042252658 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 



 

 ǯনɖেকাণা সরকাির ǯটকিনকɇাল Ѻল ও কেলজ, ǯনɖেকাণা। 
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21 TSC NETRAKONA MD.GONI MIA 7781641811 017535790976 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

22 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SAIB ALI 4182033052 019124342675 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

23 TSC NETRAKONA RAKUN AKANDA 19727217479294347 01756574770 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

24 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABUL KASEM 6877927472 017835027898 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

25 TSC NETRAKONA SULTAN AHAMMAD 3727940144 00100023808026 JAMUNA BANK LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

26 TSC NETRAKONA MST FATEMA AKTHER 4177781095 01932834113 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

27 TSC NETRAKONA MD. RAMJAN KHA 7781420265 019650717786 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

28 TSC NETRAKONA MST. REHENA 7771581654 019384219364 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

29 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABUL KALAM 4677811211 019487868825 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

30 TSC NETRAKONA REKHA AKTER 19777227401102392 014025204137 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

31 TSC NETRAKONA NURJAHAN 1931458762 2411511800230 DUTCH-BANGLA BANK LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

32 TSC NETRAKONA MD AMINL ISLAM 4177692623 01782636018 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

33 TSC NETRAKONA SAHABUDDIN 2380488771 014092165301 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

34 TSC NETRAKONA MD ABDUL MANNAN 6880943490 01609842613 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

35 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HANNAN MIA 3281929558 01495652114 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

36 TSC NETRAKONA MST PARVINA AKTER 19577214711835255 013106619713 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

37 TSC NETRAKONA MINA AKTER 2831388836 01648109344 NAGAD 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

38 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABDUS SALAM 4627698238 01952199638 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

39 TSC NETRAKONA MST ZULEKHA AKTER 5099692914 017787065962 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

40 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ALI AKKAS 19837227403116267 1151340003998 SOCIAL ISLAMI BANK LTD. 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

41 TSC NETRAKONA MD HOSAIN ALI 1481651295 017530766398 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

42 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SULCK MIA 2831553918 017239028242 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

43 TSC NETRAKONA MST BEAUTY AKTER 5981049314 01959664790 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

44 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HUSAN 19687227401101601 017280967149 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

45 TSC NETRAKONA HAKIM UDDIN 19717217463157290 01944248729 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

46 TSC NETRAKONA MST SAFIA 5077895026 01631945134 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

47 TSC NETRAKONA AIUB ALI 4177678291 016420428235 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 
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48 TSC NETRAKONA MOHAMMAD JOYNUDDIN FAKIR 19737210447384006 016487734407 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

49 TSC NETRAKONA SULTANA PARVIN LOVELY 3277980631 019392883372 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

50 TSC NETRAKONA MST FATEMA 19837214740895559 013226636405 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

51 TSC NETRAKONA MD. BILLAL 8677769633 013224436843 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

52 TSC NETRAKONA MD NURUL AMIN 5967729533 01881836809 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

53 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SUBUJ MONDOL 4180920854 017251079587 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

54 TSC NETRAKONA MD FAJLU MIA 7327815002 014092163892 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

55 TSC NETRAKONA MD. BILLAL 8677769633 018426005670 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

56 TSC NETRAKONA MD. KAMAL UDDIN 4181011604 01305689613 NAGAD 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

57 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABDUS SALAM 19577217463162494 016098423171 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

58 TSC NETRAKONA MD NAJIM UDDIN 8681468180 01916098437 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

59 TSC NETRAKONA SAFUR ALI 4178197556 01953436073 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

60 TSC NETRAKONA MD. MANWAR HOSSAIN TALUKDER 19747214023510679 01748964331 NAGAD 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

61 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ABDUR RAZZAK 1945266859 01331961258 BKASH 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

62 TSC NETRAKONA SALEMA AKTER 9127971167 013126936379 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

63 TSC NETRAKONA MD MANIK MIAH 2827669108 016371280690 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

64 TSC NETRAKONA KHALEDA AKTER 5067972298 01938544273 BKASH 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

65 TSC NETRAKONA MST. FATAMA 2377715525 019855955837 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

66 TSC NETRAKONA MST. RABEYA AKTER 3277888693 013008345829 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 

67 TSC NETRAKONA HAZERA AKTER 7778837802 018677336817 ROCKET 3500 IBAS RETURNED edit 

68 TSC NETRAKONA MST RINA AKTER 9129925682 019601040690 ROCKET 1800 IBAS RETURNED edit 
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DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER 
 
Payment Cycle_ July_20_Dec_20 _(৩০ জন )  
 

SL. NO. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT 
HOLDER'S NAME 

ACCOUNT 
HOLDER'S NID 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

BANK ALLOWED 
 AMOUNT(TK) 

PAYROLL 
SPBMU  
 STATUS 

ACTION 

1 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ROHIS MIA 2381643416 017336873627 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
2 TSC NETRAKONA MST. ALEHA BEGUM 6427865842 3513100012578 SONALI BANK LTD. 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
3 TSC NETRAKONA JULEKHA BEGUM 5055755779 019553681941 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
4 TSC NETRAKONA SARIFA AKTER 3728037387 01323812676 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
5 TSC NETRAKONA MD. MANIK MIA 19637214023489084 017087356766 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
6 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM 1931524522 01724154998 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
7 TSC NETRAKONA JOSTNA AKTER 3734091014 01730258459 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
8 TSC NETRAKONA NAYAN TARA 1927889913 017573205472 ROCKET 4000 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
9 TSC NETRAKONA SHEIKH WARES UDDIN 9148070379 01724560371 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

10 TSC NETRAKONA ABUL KASHEM 2808814056 019605875200 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
11 TSC NETRAKONA MST. JULEKHA BEBUM 5055765779 019553681941 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
12 TSC NETRAKONA MST. EASMIN 7327906744 01767932312 NAGAD 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
13 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HAKIM MIA 1482155742 01706355364 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
14 TSC NETRAKONA RAZIA AKTER 1498097342 017659504629 ROCKET 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
15 TSC NETRAKONA NAYAN TARA 1927889913 017573205472 ROCKET 4000 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
16 TSC NETRAKONA SHEIKH WARIS UDDIN 9148070379 01724560371 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
17 TSC NETRAKONA JOSTNA AKTER 3734091014 01730258459 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
18 TSC NETRAKONA MOFAJJAL HOSSEN 3761021264 01922892428 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
19 TSC NETRAKONA MD ROHIS MIA 2381643416 017336873627 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
20 TSC NETRAKONA SARIFA AKTER 3728037387 01323812676 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
21 TSC NETRAKONA MD. MANIK MIA 19747214023489085 017087356766 ROCKET 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 



 

 ǯনɖেকাণা সরকাির ǯটকিনকɇাল Ѻল ও কেলজ, ǯনɖেকাণা। 
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SL. NO. INSTITUTE 
ACCOUNT 

HOLDER'S NAME 
ACCOUNT 

HOLDER'S NID 
ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

BANK 
ALLOWED 

 AMOUNT(TK) 

PAYROLL 
SPBMU  
 STATUS 

ACTION 

22 TSC NETRAKONA ABUL KASHEM 2806814055 019605875200 ROCKET 4000 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
23 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HARUN UR RASHID 8227951673 017187960533 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
24 TSC NETRAKONA REZIA AKTER 1498097342 017659504629 ROCKET 4000 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
25 TSC NETRAKONA PARVIN AKTER 9131657851 01748300530 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
26 TSC NETRAKONA PARVIN AKTER 9131657851 01748300530 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
27 TSC NETRAKONA MD SHAFIKUL ISLAM 1931524522 01724154998 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
28 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HARUN UR RASHID 8227951673 017187960533 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
29 TSC NETRAKONA MST YESMIN 7327906744 01767932312 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
30 TSC NETRAKONA MST EASMIN 7327906744 01767932312 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

 

DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER 
 
Payment Cycle_ Jan_21-June_21 _(৩২ জন )  
 

SL. NO. INSTITUTE ACCOUNT 
HOLDER'S NAME 

ACCOUNT 
HOLDER'S NID 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

BANK ALLOWED 
 AMOUNT(TK) 

PAYROLL 
SPBMU  STATUS ACTION 

1 TSC NETRAKONA OSMAN TALUKDAR 6853340443 01732536970 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

2 TSC NETRAKONA MD. MANIK MIA 19747214023489085 017087356766 ROCKET 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

3 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HARUN UR RASHID 8227951673 017187960533 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

4 TSC NETRAKONA PARVIN AKTER 9131657851 01748300530 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

5 TSC NETRAKONA PARVIN AKTER 9131657851 01748300530 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

6 TSC NETRAKONA MD SHAFIKUL ISLAM 1931524522 01724154998 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

7 TSC NETRAKONA MD. HARUN UR RASHID 8227951673 017187960533 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

8 TSC NETRAKONA MST EASMIN 7327906744 01767932312 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 



 

 ǯনɖেকাণা সরকাির ǯটকিনকɇাল Ѻল ও কেলজ, ǯনɖেকাণা। 
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SL. NO. INSTITUTE 
ACCOUNT 

HOLDER'S NAME 
ACCOUNT 

HOLDER'S NID 
ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

BANK ALLOWED 
 AMOUNT(TK) 

PAYROLL 
SPBMU  STATUS ACTION 

9 TSC NETRAKONA MST. SAJZEDA 5977785558 01773767119 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

10 TSC NETRAKONA MST. SHAMSUNNAHAR 3727790853 016268387626 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

11 TSC NETRAKONA MD. JALAL UDDIN 1480932316 01989709045 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

12 TSC NETRAKONA ROZINA AKTER 9101843093 01928506326 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

13 TSC NETRAKONA SHOUKAT JAHAN KHAN 9128965234 01717152215 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

14 TSC NETRAKONA MD SELEM AKANDA 19850372917566085 01788648542 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

15 TSC NETRAKONA SHOUKAT JAHAN KHAN 9128965234 01717152215 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

16 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SELIM AKNDA 3729176085 01788648542 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

17 TSC NETRAKONA MD JAJ MIA 5081195868 01714876118 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

18 TSC NETRAKONA MD NUR MIA 8229536282 01737183989 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

19 TSC NETRAKONA MD REZZAK 1013960610 018161940886 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

20 TSC NETRAKONA MST ANAR KOLI 1477892556 01703912388 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

21 TSC NETRAKONA ROZINA AKTER 9101843093 01928506326 BKASH 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

22 TSC NETRAKONA MST ANAR KOLI 1477892556 01703912388 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

23 TSC NETRAKONA MD REZZAK 1013960610 018161940886 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

24 TSC NETRAKONA MD. ROHIS MIA 2381643416 017336873627 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

25 TSC NETRAKONA MD. MANIK MIA 19637214023489084 017087356766 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

26 TSC NETRAKONA MD. SHAFIQUL ISLAM 1931524522 01724154998 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

27 TSC NETRAKONA MD.JALAL UDDIN 1480932316 01989709045 BKASH 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

28 TSC NETRAKONA MST. SHAMSUNNAHAR 3727790853 016268387626 ROCKET 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

29 TSC NETRAKONA MST. EASMIN 7327906744 01767932312 NAGAD 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

30 TSC NETRAKONA MST SAZEDA 5977785558 01773767119 NAGAD 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

31 TSC NETRAKONA MD ROHIS MIA 2381643416 017336873627 ROCKET 1800 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 

32 TSC NETRAKONA MD.JAJ MIA 5081195868 01714876118 NAGAD 3500 DUPLICATE ACCOUNT NUMBER EDIT 
 

 


